accept a loan equal to 80% of the Total Purchase Price if the institutional lender considering Buyer's loan application 
will not approve a loan in excess of 80% of the Total Purchase Price. 

2.2 If Buyer provides a written disapproval of loan from Lender within the Mortgage Period, Seller shall 
refund the Deposit to Buyer, less the sum of One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($125.00), to cover Seller’s expenses 
related to denial of Buyer by a Lender within the Mortgage Period, unless Buyer applied for a VA guaranteed loan. 
The parties shall be released from all liability under the Agreement upon the execution of a Cancellation and Release